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Headcount
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

Fall 2009
Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Spring 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Summer 2009
Summer 2010
Summer 2011
Summer 2012
Summer 2013
Total

235 216 92% 219 93%
258 243 94% 246 95%
251 233 93% 233 93%
334 313 94% 316 95%
245 220 90% 221 90%
288 267 93% 273 95%
278 255 92% 261 94%
264 242 92% 245 93%
283 261 92% 262 93%
253 232 92% 232 92%
57 54 95% 54 95%
24 24 100% 24 100%
23 22 96% 22 96%
32 27 84% 27 84%
23 22 96% 22 96%

2,848 2,631 92% 2,657 93%

Enrollments
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Success 
Rate Goal

Success 
Rate Diff

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

Retention 
Rate Goal

Retention 
Rate Diff

2009/2010

2010/2011

2011/2012
2012/2013

2013/2014

580 537 93% 70% 23% 546 94% 84% 10%

560 522 93% 70% 23% 531 95% 84% 11%

538 497 92% 70% 22% 500 93% 84% 9%
649 601 93% 70% 23% 605 93% 84% 9%

521 474 91% 70% 21% 475 91% 84% 7%

Success and Retention 2009/10 through 2013/14
TEAM VARS PE

Annual Retention and Success

Retention and Success by Term
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Headcount
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

2009/2010 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2010/2011 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2011/2012 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

2012/2013 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

42 33 79% 36 86%
32 28 88% 28 88%
20 20 100% 20 100%
213 199 93% 201 94%
2 2 100% 2 100%
80 75 94% 76 95%
191 180 94% 183 96%
580 537 93% 546 94%
57 53 93% 54 95%
38 38 100% 38 100%
16 15 94% 16 100%
204 187 92% 189 93%
1 1 100% 1 100%
100 94 94% 97 97%
144 134 93% 136 94%
560 522 93% 531 95%
58 55 95% 55 95%
32 26 81% 26 81%
12 11 92% 12 100%
191 173 91% 174 91%
3 2 67% 2 67%
114 109 96% 110 96%
128 121 95% 121 95%
538 497 92% 500 93%
67 56 84% 57 85%
46 43 93% 43 93%
14 14 100% 14 100%
238 222 93% 223 94%
2 2 100% 2 100%
154 144 94% 146 95%
128 120 94% 120 94%
649 601 93% 605 93%

Retention and Success by Ethnicity
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Headcount
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

2013/2014 African Am.
Asian
Filipino
Hispanic
Native Am.
Unknown
White
Totals & Averages

32 29 91% 29 91%
27 24 89% 24 89%
20 19 95% 19 95%
205 190 93% 190 93%
2 2 100% 2 100%
119 107 90% 108 91%
116 103 89% 103 89%
521 474 91% 475 91%

Retention and Success by Gender

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Female

Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

2010/2011 Female
Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

2011/2012 Female
Male
Totals & Averages

2012/2013 Female
Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

2013/2014 Female
Male
Unreported
Totals & Averages

149 132 89% 136 91%
416 391 94% 396 95%
5 4 80% 4 80%

570 527 92% 536 94%
140 126 90% 130 93%
410 387 94% 391 95%
5 4 80% 5 100%

555 517 93% 526 95%
112 101 90% 101 90%
421 392 93% 395 94%
533 493 92% 496 93%
165 146 88% 147 89%
476 448 94% 451 95%
5 4 80% 4 80%

646 598 93% 602 93%
152 132 87% 133 88%
366 339 93% 339 93%
3 3 100% 3 100%

521 474 91% 475 91%
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Retention and Success by Age

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Under 18

Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages

2010/2011 Under 18
Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages

2011/2012 Under 18
Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Age 60+
Totals & Averages

2012/2013 Under 18
Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Totals & Averages

25 18 72% 20 80%
353 330 93% 335 95%
102 95 93% 96 94%
48 46 96% 46 96%
33 30 91% 31 94%
13 13 100% 13 100%
6 5 83% 5 83%

580 537 93% 546 94%
12 12 100% 12 100%
398 379 95% 383 96%
70 61 87% 63 90%
50 42 84% 44 88%
21 20 95% 20 95%
6 5 83% 6 100%
3 3 100% 3 100%

560 522 93% 531 95%
16 13 81% 13 81%
386 361 94% 363 94%
70 62 89% 63 90%
38 33 87% 33 87%
18 18 100% 18 100%
7 7 100% 7 100%
3 3 100% 3 100%

538 497 92% 500 93%
25 24 96% 24 96%
469 439 94% 443 94%
92 81 88% 81 88%
40 35 88% 35 88%
15 15 100% 15 100%
8 7 88% 7 88%

649 601 93% 605 93%
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Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2013/2014 Under 18

Age 18­22
Age 23­28
Age 29­39
Age 40­49
Age 50­59
Totals & Averages

12 10 83% 10 83%
400 373 93% 374 94%
57 50 88% 50 88%
35 28 80% 28 80%
13 10 77% 10 77%
4 3 75% 3 75%

521 474 91% 475 91%

Retention and Success by Enrollment Status

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Continuing Student

Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2010/2011 Continuing Student
Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2011/2012 Continuing Student
Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2012/2013 Continuing Student

393 373 95% 378 96%
11 8 73% 8 73%
93 88 95% 89 96%
28 23 82% 23 82%
38 31 82% 33 87%
17 14 82% 15 88%
380 358 94% 364 96%
8 8 100% 8 100%
92 84 91% 85 92%
33 29 88% 30 91%
35 33 94% 33 94%
12 10 83% 11 92%
391 366 94% 366 94%
14 11 79% 11 79%
67 61 91% 62 93%
25 24 96% 24 96%
27 22 81% 24 89%
14 13 93% 13 93%
470 438 93% 441 94%
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Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate2012/2013
Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

2013/2014 Continuing Student
Currently K­12
First­Time Student
First­Time Transfer Student
Returning Student
Returning Transfer Student

28 27 96% 27 96%
75 70 93% 71 95%
39 31 79% 31 79%
26 24 92% 24 92%
11 11 100% 11 100%
378 345 91% 346 92%
11 11 100% 11 100%
68 60 88% 60 88%
21 19 90% 19 90%
28 27 96% 27 96%
15 12 80% 12 80%

Retention and Success by Day or Evening

Headcount
Success 
Count

Success 
Rate

Retention 
Count

Retention 
Rate

2009/2010 Day
Evening

2010/2011 Day
Evening

2011/2012 Day
Evening

2012/2013 Day
Evening

2013/2014 Day
Evening

353 328 93% 336 95%
227 209 92% 210 93%
355 342 96% 345 97%
205 180 88% 186 91%
360 338 94% 341 95%
178 159 89% 159 89%
421 395 94% 398 95%
228 206 90% 207 91%
334 312 93% 312 93%
187 162 87% 163 87%
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Retention and Success by Distance Ed Description

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Not Online
2010/2011 Not Online
2011/2012 Not Online
2012/2013 Not Online
2013/2014 Not Online
Total

580 537 93% 546 94%
560 522 93% 531 95%
538 497 92% 500 93%
649 601 93% 605 93%
521 474 91% 475 91%

2,848 2,631 92% 2,657 93%
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Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Non Basic Sk
2010/2011 Non Basic Sk
2011/2012 Non Basic Sk
2012/2013 Non Basic Sk
2013/2014 Non Basic Sk
Total

580 537 93% 546 94%
560 522 93% 531 95%
538 497 92% 500 93%
649 601 93% 605 93%
521 474 91% 475 91%

2,848 2,631 92% 2,657 93%

Retention and Success by Basic Skills Classification

Retention and Success CTE

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Not CTE
2010/2011 Not CTE
2011/2012 Not CTE
2012/2013 Not CTE
2013/2014 Not CTE
Total

580 537 93% 546 94%
560 522 93% 531 95%
538 497 92% 500 93%
649 601 93% 605 93%
521 474 91% 475 91%

2,848 2,631 92% 2,657 93%
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Retention and Success Transfer Level Courses

Headcount
Success 

Count
Success 

Rate
Retention 

Count
Retention 

Rate
2009/2010 Transferable
2010/2011 Transferable
2011/2012 Transferable
2012/2013 Transferable
2013/2014 Transferable
Total

580 537 93% 546 94%
560 522 93% 531 95%
538 497 92% 500 93%
649 601 93% 605 93%
521 474 91% 475 91%

2,848 2,631 92% 2,657 93%

A B C D F Other W

Fall 2009
Fall 2010
Fall 2011
Fall 2012
Fall 2013
Spring 2010
Spring 2011
Spring 2012
Spring 2013
Spring 2014
Summer 2009
Summer 2010
Summer 2011
Summer 2012
Summer 2013
Total

206 8 3 2 16
225 11 3 3 4 12
209 12 7 5 18
303 1 1 2 9 18
210 1 3 1 6 24
250 11 2 2 4 4 15
240 7 3 4 2 5 17
219 16 1 3 6 19
252 6 1 3 21
216 12 2 2 21
52 1 1 3
23 1
22 1
27 5
22 1
2476 86 22 6 19 48 191

Grade Distribution (Overall)
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate
Fall 2009 P.E. 115 Intro to Adaptive Physical Ed

116 Assisting/Adaptive P.E.
118 Intro Functionl Fitn Measures

TEAM 105 Advanced Baseball
115 Advanced Basketball
141 Beginning Soccer
143 Advanced Soccer
180 Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
185 Expert Volleyball Training

VARS 114 Varsity Basketball
140 Varsity Golf
154 Varsity Soccer
695 Independent Study

Fall 2010 TEAM 105 Advanced Baseball
115 Advanced Basketball
141 Beginning Soccer
143 Advanced Soccer
180 Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
185 Expert Volleyball Training
680CC Intermediate Vball Training

VARS 114 Varsity Basketball
140 Varsity Golf
154 Varsity Soccer

Fall 2011 P.E. 695 Independent Study
TEAM 105 Advanced Baseball

115 Advanced Basketball
141 Beginning Soccer
143 Advanced Soccer
171 Beginning Volleyball
174 Inter/adv. Volleyball
180 Int/Adv Competition Volleyball

2 2 100% 2 100%
3 1 33% 1 33%
2 1 50% 1 50%
36 34 94% 34 94%
20 19 95% 19 95%
18 15 83% 15 83%
17 16 94% 16 94%
2 1 50% 1 50%
1 1 100% 1 100%
32 31 97% 31 97%
23 19 83% 22 96%
20 18 90% 18 90%
58 57 98% 57 98%
1 1 100% 1 100%
43 42 98% 42 98%
22 22 100% 22 100%
24 21 88% 22 92%
24 23 96% 23 96%
11 11 100% 11 100%
5 4 80% 4 80%
27 27 100% 27 100%
1 1 100% 1 100%
22 19 86% 21 95%
9 8 89% 8 89%
70 65 93% 65 93%
1
58 54 93% 54 93%
14 14 100% 14 100%
17 14 82% 14 82%
11 11 100% 11 100%
29 23 79% 23 79%
2 1 50% 1 50%
1 1 100% 1 100%

Retention and Success by Course
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate

Fall 2011
TEAM

181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
680CB Expert Basketball
680CC Intermediate Vball Training

VARS 114 Varsity Basketball
140 Varsity Golf
154 Varsity Soccer

Fall 2012 P.E. 695 Independent Study
TEAM 105 Advanced Baseball

115 Advanced Basketball
141 Beginning Soccer
143 Advanced Soccer
148 Indoor Soccer
171 Beginning Volleyball
174 Inter/adv. Volleyball
180 Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
680CB Expert Basketball
680CE Intermediate Basketball

VARS 114 Varsity Basketball
140 Varsity Golf
154 Varsity Soccer
340 Varsity Women's Volleyball

Fall 2013 P.E. 695 Independent Study
TEAM 105 Advanced Baseball

111.1 Basketball I
111.2 Basketball II
141.1 Soccer I
141.2 Soccer II
141.3 Soccer III
141.4 Soccer IV
171.1 Volleyball I
171.2 Volleyball II
171.3 Volleyball III
171.4 Volleyball IV

1 1 100% 1 100%
11 11 100% 11 100%
28 28 100% 28 100%
27 27 100% 27 100%
5 5 100% 5 100%
46 43 93% 43 93%
7 7 100% 7 100%
49 48 98% 48 98%
12 10 83% 11 92%
24 19 79% 19 79%
21 21 100% 21 100%
42 39 93% 39 93%
34 29 85% 29 85%
12 12 100% 12 100%
2 1 50% 1 50%
1 1 100% 1 100%
14 14 100% 14 100%
23 23 100% 23 100%
19 19 100% 19 100%
10 10 100% 10 100%
52 49 94% 50 96%
12 11 92% 12 100%
1 1 100% 1 100%
43 40 93% 40 93%
9 4 44% 4 44%
1
22 17 77% 18 82%
8 7 88% 7 88%
8 7 88% 7 88%
4 4 100% 4 100%
33 30 91% 30 91%
6 6 100% 6 100%
5 5 100% 5 100%
7 6 86% 6 86%
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate

Fall 2013

VARS 114 Varsity Basketball
140 Varsity Golf
154 Varsity Soccer
340 Varsity Women's Volleyball

Spring 
2010

P.E. 115 Intro to Adaptive Physical Ed
116 Assisting in Adaptive P.E.
308 Prevention/Care of Athl. Injur

TEAM 115 Advanced Basketball
141 Beginning Soccer
143 Advanced Soccer
180 Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
185 Expert Volleyball Training
680CB Expert Basketball

VARS 104 Varsity Baseball
114 Varsity Basketball
140 Varsity Men's Golf

Spring 
2011

P.E. 308 Prevention/Care of Athl. Injur
TEAM 111 Beginning Basketball

115 Advanced Basketball
141 Beginning Soccer
143 Advanced Soccer
171 Beginning Volleyball
174 Inter/adv. Volleyball
180 Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
680CB Expert Basketball
680CC Intermediate Vball Training

VARS 104 Varsity Baseball
114 Varsity Basketball

Spring 
2012

TEAM 111 Beginning Basketball
115 Advanced Basketball
141 Beginning Soccer
143 Advanced Soccer

18 17 94% 17 94%
8 8 100% 8 100%
60 56 93% 56 93%
12 12 100% 12 100%
3 3 100% 3 100%
7 5 71% 6 86%
14 12 86% 13 93%
20 18 90% 20 100%
30 27 90% 27 90%
86 81 94% 81 94%
19 16 84% 16 84%
9 9 100% 9 100%
24 23 96% 23 96%
9 9 100% 9 100%
40 38 95% 40 100%
14 14 100% 14 100%
13 12 92% 12 92%
15 9 60% 10 67%
19 17 89% 18 95%
20 19 95% 19 95%
32 29 91% 29 91%
63 62 98% 62 98%
28 24 86% 27 96%
8 7 88% 8 100%
5 3 60% 3 60%
3 2 67% 2 67%
5 5 100% 5 100%
23 21 91% 21 91%
41 41 100% 41 100%
16 16 100% 16 100%
10 9 90% 9 90%
23 22 96% 22 96%
21 16 76% 18 86%
71 68 96% 68 96%
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate

Spring 
2012

TEAM

171 Beginning Volleyball
174 Inter/adv. Volleyball
181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
680CB Expert Basketball
680CC Intermediate Vball Training

VARS 104 Varsity Baseball
114 Varsity Basketball

Spring 
2013

P.E. 695 Independent Study
TEAM 111 Beginning Basketball

115 Advanced Basketball
141 Beginning Soccer
143 Advanced Soccer
148 Indoor Soccer
171 Beginning Volleyball
174 Inter/adv. Volleyball
180 Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
680CB Expert Basketball

VARS 104 Varsity Baseball
114 Varsity Basketball

Spring 
2014

TEAM 111.1 Basketball I
111.2 Basketball II
111.3 Basketball III
111.4 Basketball IV
141.1 Soccer I
141.2 Soccer II
141.3 Soccer III
141.4 Soccer IV
148 Indoor Soccer
171.1 Volleyball I
171.2 Volleyball II
171.3 Volleyball III
171.4 Volleyball IV
185 Expert Volleyball Training

19 17 89% 17 89%
14 12 86% 12 86%
2
10 9 90% 9 90%
24 22 92% 22 92%
50 49 98% 49 98%
20 18 90% 19 95%
4 3 75% 3 75%
21 20 95% 20 95%
18 17 94% 17 94%
25 21 84% 21 84%
57 54 95% 54 95%
27 23 85% 24 89%
23 18 78% 18 78%
25 24 96% 24 96%
2 2 100% 2 100%
3 3 100% 3 100%
19 18 95% 18 95%
40 40 100% 40 100%
19 18 95% 18 95%
14 14 100% 14 100%
5 5 100% 5 100%
1 1 100% 1 100%
1 1 100% 1 100%
60 53 88% 53 88%
11 8 73% 8 73%
8 8 100% 8 100%
11 10 91% 10 91%
27 26 96% 26 96%
24 21 88% 21 88%
7 6 86% 6 86%
2
2 1 50% 1 50%
10 9 90% 9 90%
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Headcount Success
Success 

Rate Retention
Retention 

Rate

Spring 
2014

TEAM

186 Basketball: Ind. Skill Develop
VARS 104 Varsity Baseball

114 Varsity Basketball
Summer 
2009

TEAM 115 Advanced Basketball
180 Int/Adv Competition Volleyball
181 Adv. Competition Volleyball
680CC Intermediate Vball Training

Summer 
2010

TEAM 115 Advanced Basketball
680CB Expert Basketball

Summer 
2011

TEAM 115 Advanced Basketball
680CB Expert Basketball

Summer 
2012

TEAM 115 Advanced Basketball
680CB Expert Basketball

Summer 
2013

P.E. 695 Independent Study
TEAM 115 Advanced Basketball

680CB Expert Basketball

17 17 100% 17 100%
38 37 97% 37 97%
15 15 100% 15 100%
22 20 91% 20 91%
5 4 80% 4 80%
2 2 100% 2 100%
28 28 100% 28 100%
16 16 100% 16 100%
8 8 100% 8 100%
18 17 94% 17 94%
5 5 100% 5 100%
18 14 78% 14 78%
14 13 93% 13 93%
3 3 100% 3 100%
10 9 90% 9 90%
10 10 100% 10 100%
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